BERMUDA

MOTOR CAR AMENDMENT ACT 2022

2022 : 8

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Motor Car Act 1951;

Be it enacted by The Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and
consent of the Senate and the House of Assembly of Bermuda, and by the authority of the
same, as follows:

Citation
1 This Act may be cited as the Motor Car Amendment Act 2022.

Amends Schedule 2
2 In Schedule 2 to the Motor Car Act 1951, Part B is repealed and replaced as
follows—

B PRIVATE MOTOR CARS

Class A Where the length overall does not exceed §273.72
3505 mm (138 in.)

Class B Where the length overall exceeds 3505 §376.32
mm (138 in.) but does not exceed 3658
mm (144 in.)

Class C Where the length overall exceeds 3658 $§532.92
mm (144 in.) but does not exceed 3810
mm (150 in.)

Class D Where the length overall exceeds 3810 $657.12
mm (150 in.) but does not exceed 3963
mm (156 in.)




MOTOR CAR AMENDMENT ACT 2022

Class E

Class F

Class G

Class H

BZA
Class A

Class B

Class C

Class D

Class E

Class F

Class G

Class H

Commencement

Where the length overall exceeds 3963
mm (156 in.) but does not exceed 4115
mm (162 in.)

Where the length overall exceeds 4115
mm (162 in.) but does not exceed 4217
mm (166 in.)

Where the length overall exceeds 4217
mm (166 in.) but does not exceed 4293
mm (169 in.)

Where the length overall exceeds 4293
mm (169 in.) but does not exceed 4445
mm (175 in.)

INSTRUCTIONAL VEHICLES

Where the length overall does not exceed
3505 mm (138 in.)

Where the length overall exceeds 3505
mm (138 in.) but does not exceed 3658
mm (144 in.)

Where the length overall exceeds 3658
mm (144 in.) but does not exceed 3810
mm (150 in.)

Where the length overall exceeds 3810
mm (150 in.) but does not exceed 3963
mm (156 in.)

Where the length overall exceeds 3963
mm (156 in.) but does not exceed 4115
mm (162 in.)

Where the length overall exceeds 4115
mm (162 in.) but does not exceed 4217
mm (166 in.)

Where the length overall exceeds 4217
mm (166 in.) but does not exceed 4293
mm (169 in.)

Where the length overall exceeds 4293
mm (169 in.) but does not exceed 4445
mm (175 in.)

3 This Act comes into effect on 1 April 2022.

[Assent Date: 29 March 2022]

[Operative Date: 01 April 2022]

$919.92

$1,065.72

$1,240.32

$1,510.32

$304.08

$418.08

$592.08

$730.08

$1,022.04

$1,184.04

$1,378.08

$1,678.08




