

BERMUDA

MOTOR CAR AMENDMENT ACT 2022

2022:8

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Motor Car Act 1951;

Be it enacted by The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Senate and the House of Assembly of Bermuda, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

Citation

1 This Act may be cited as the Motor Car Amendment Act 2022.

Amends Schedule 2

2 In Schedule 2 to the Motor Car Act 1951, Part B is repealed and replaced as follows—

44	В	PRIVATE MOTOR CARS	
	Class A	Where the length overall does not exceed 3505 mm (138 in.)	\$273.72
	Class B	Where the length overall exceeds 3505 mm (138 in.) but does not exceed 3658 mm (144 in.)	\$376.32
	Class C	Where the length overall exceeds 3658 mm (144 in.) but does not exceed 3810 mm (150 in.)	\$532.92
	Class D	Where the length overall exceeds 3810 mm (150 in.) but does not exceed 3963 mm (156 in.)	\$657.12

Class E	Where the length overall exceeds 3963 mm (156 in.) but does not exceed 4115 mm (162 in.)	\$919.92
Class F	Where the length overall exceeds 4115 mm (162 in.) but does not exceed 4217 mm (166 in.)	\$1,065.72
Class G	Where the length overall exceeds 4217 mm (166 in.) but does not exceed 4293 mm (169 in.)	\$1,240.32
Class H	Where the length overall exceeds 4293 mm (169 in.) but does not exceed 4445 mm (175 in.)	\$1,510.32
BZA	INSTRUCTIONAL VEHICLES	
Class A	Where the length overall does not exceed 3505 mm (138 in.)	\$304.08
Class B	Where the length overall exceeds 3505 mm (138 in.) but does not exceed 3658 mm (144 in.)	\$418.08
Class C	Where the length overall exceeds 3658 mm (144 in.) but does not exceed 3810 mm (150 in.)	\$592.08
Class D	Where the length overall exceeds 3810 mm (150 in.) but does not exceed 3963 mm (156 in.)	\$730.08
Class E	Where the length overall exceeds 3963 mm (156 in.) but does not exceed 4115 mm (162 in.)	\$1,022.04
Class F	Where the length overall exceeds 4115 mm (162 in.) but does not exceed 4217 mm (166 in.)	\$1,184.04
Class G	Where the length overall exceeds 4217 mm (166 in.) but does not exceed 4293 mm (169 in.)	\$1,378.08
Class H	Where the length overall exceeds 4293 mm (169 in.) but does not exceed 4445 mm (175 in.)	\$1,678.08

Commencement

This Act comes into effect on 1 April 2022.

[Assent Date: 29 March 2022]

[Operative Date: 01 April 2022]